Maine law.
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CHAP. 109 

THXC!' of certain 
tOWllS, ill f1tYol' 
of abatement. 

Halnry of g-nanls 
at State Prison, 
ill layor of pay~ 
mCHt ot: 

J~allk Examiner, 
ill tll "01' of derk 
hire tor. 

TAXES ABATED-SALARIE'3-DANK EXA:lHNER. 

Cha))tcr 109. 
Resolve abating State Taxes standing Hgainst certain TOWrllS. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be, and IS hereby 
authorized and directed to abate all taxes standing on his books 
against the town of Mayfield; also all taxes standing thereon 
ngainst the township known as Pleasant Ridge plantlttion in 
the county of Somerset, which were assessed prior to the 
year eighteen hundred Hnd eighty-one; also all taxes appear­
ing thereon against the township known as Barnard in the 
county of Piscataquis, assessed prior to eighteen hundred and 
seventy-eight, lwd to cHncel on said books such stllns of 
money as may appeal' thereon, as having been apportioned to 
said town and towll3hips on account of stnte school Hnd mill 
funds. 

Approved March 16, 1887. 

Resolve in l'ehltioll to bnck salary of Guards at t.he State Prison. 

Resolved, That the SUlll of ten hundred twenty-four dollars 
nnd sixty-five cents are herehy appropriuted to pay the defi­
ciency of the salaries of five guurd" at the state prison, in 
following proportions and to the following persons, namely: 
to vVm. P. Bunker two hUllched thil·ty-five uollal'" and eighty­
three cents; to E. S, Barrows two hundred and ten dollars; 
to E. S. Bucklin, two hundred fifty-three do!lat,,, and thirty­
three cents; to E. A. ~Willis two h unch'ed fifty-eight dollars 
and eighty-three cents; and to Fl'llnk H. Marshall sixty-six 
dollars and sixty-six cents. 

Approye,l March 16, 1887. 

Rcsolyc l'l'latiye to clerk hire for tlJe B<lllk Examincr. 

Resolved, That the bank examincr is hereby authorized and 
empowered to employ It clerk or clcrks to ussist in the di",­
churge of the duties of his office whcnevel' the exigenccs re­
quire such assistance, Provided, however, that the expense 
to the state fot' such clerk hirc, sh:tli not exceed the Stllll of 
seven hundred dollars in anyone yea!', and the same nmount 
shaH be appropriated ann nally fOI' such pu !'pose. 

ApprJyed Murch 17, 1887. 


